Europe

LGBTQ Views of Europe

Spring 2018
ENGL 491

*
*

UW-Whitewater

APPLICATION

LOCATION REQUIREMENTS s
London, Amsterdam, Minimum of 2.5 GPA, at least second semester Apply Onllnde./. onal
Berlin, Barcelona freshman status, & good disciplinary standing. www.uww.edu/internationa
SDU_RATZ'O?;*(P ) LANGUAGE OF INSTRUCTION: English . Application deadline:

pring rogram .
May 22 - Jun 11 2018 i Friday, December 1st, 2018

Course Selection: ENGL 491 After you apply to the program,
: apply for the WI Grant and
Scholarships if eligible:

(Tentative travel)

http://www.uww.edu/international/
THE PROGRAM . . . . globalexperiences/financial-
This course combines the study of literature and art with the social ~:  information/scholarships-and-grants

history of LGBTQ civil rights movements in Western Europe. We will
look at works and events from the late 19t century to the present. :
We will explore the struggles and the emerging values in the LGBTQ :  Scholarship Deadline: Nov 1
communities. The course culminates in a three-week journey to four
key cities for Western European LGBTQ people; London, Amsterdam,
Berlin and Barcelona

WI Grant Deadline: Oct 15

FACULTY CONTACTs

Rick Oehling > oehlingr@uww.edu

Dan Colleran > collerad@uww.edu
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Europe

LGBTQ Views of Europe

FEES AND EXPENSES

Estimated Program Fee:
$5399

FEES INCLUDE:

e Airfare and local
transportation

e Local Tours/
accommodations

¢ Indicated group meals
UW System academic
abroad insurance

*The estimated program fee is

based on 14 paying participants.

The actual program fee will be
established mid-term when all

participants have obtained legal

travel documents.

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN

center for global education

262 472 5759
studyabroad@uww.edu »

http://www.uww.edu/international/global

WHITEWATER

experiences

22 May:

23 May:

24 May:

25 May:

26 May:

27 May:

28 May:

29 May:

30 May:

31 May:

01 Jun:

Depart for London

Arrive in London
Gay Neighborhood Tour
Welcome Dinner

Walking tour of SoHo
Meet with London Friend (LGBT org)
Visit the Tate Museum

University of Hertfordshire visit
LGBT focused lectures
Meet with LGBTQ student org

London of Oscar Wilde Tour
LGBT theatre matinee

Intercultural competency reflection
Free time in London

Depart for Amsterdam via train
Neighborhood walking tour

Gay Memorial visit in remembrance of
gay victims of Nazi Germany

Anne Frank House tour

Meet LGBT Pride/HIV organizations
Walking tour

Free time in Amsterdam

Van Gough Museum
Rijksmuseum visit

Depart for Berlin via train
Neighborhood walking tour

02 Jun:

03 Jun:

04 Jun:

05 Jun:

06 Jun:

07 Jun:

08 Jun:

09 Jun:

10 Jun:

11 Jun:

il

THE TENTATIVE TRAVEL ITINERARY

Queer Berlin Walking Tour
Schwules Museum

Museum Island

Visit Documentation center at the
Berlin Wall Memorial

Public street art walking tour

Sachsenhausen Memorial and
Museum visit

Free time in Berlin

Christopher Isherwood tour
Kathe Kollwitz Museum
LGBT artist/exhibit visit
Cabaret performance

Depart for Barcelona via plane
Garcia neighborhood tour

Visit Parquell Urgel

Abal Oliba campus visit (UWW
Exchange)

Stop SIDA presentation

Optional day trip to Sitges or
Free time in Barcelona

Example Neighborhood tour
Modern Museum visit

The Roman Wall

Farewell Dinner

Reflection on the program
Depart for return flight to Chicago
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